© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2023

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 25]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2023 Aani 6, Sobakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2054

Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

Pages.

ENVIRONMENT, CLIMATE CHANGE AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Adhoc Rules for the post ofHead Draughting Officer in Tamil NaduForest Service.........44

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

ENVIRONMENT, CLIMATE CHANGE AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Adhoc Rules for the Post of Head Draughting Officer in Tamil Nadu Forest Service.

[G.O. Ms. No. 89, Environment, Climate Change and Forests (FR-1), 30th May 2023, வைகாசி 16, சோபகிருது, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2054.]

No. SRO B-20/2023.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the rules published with the Environment and Forest Department Notification No. SRO B-25/99, at page 30 in Part III—Section 1(b) of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette*, dated the 3rd March 1999.

2. The amendment hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force on 18-8-1994.

Amendment

In the said Rules, in rule 3, for the expression "Senior Draughting Officer", the expression "Special Grade Draughting Officer" shall be substituted.

SUPRIYA SAHU, Additional Chief Secretary to Government.